
26th Michelin 24H BARCELONA 2025

26 - 28 September 2025
Result per class
Session 4

Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya - 4657 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

28 TFT Racing 1:40.824 12 166.28Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 14P/A
1

1

81 Era Motorsport 1:41.557 27 0.733 165.08Ferrari - 296 GT3 30P/A
2

2 0.733

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:41.566 19 0.742 165.07Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 60P/A
3

3 0.009

286 GetSpeed 1:41.720 24 0.896 164.82Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 86AM
1

4 0.154

21 HAAS RT 1:41.897 47 1.073 164.53Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 615 0.177

56 Scuderia P raha Racing 1:42.131 30 1.307 164.15Ferrari - 296 GT3 43P/A
4

6 0.234

11 HOFOR Racing 1:42.137 47 1.313 164.14Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 57AM
2

7 0.006

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:42.146 27 1.322 164.13Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 71P/A
5

8 0.009

71 Juta Racing 1:42.553 54 1.729 163.48Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 75AM
3

9 0.407

65 Viper Niza Racing 1:42.636 61 1.812 163.35Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 61AM
4

10 0.083

98 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:42.682 77 1.858 163.27Ferrari - 296 GT3 8411 0.046

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:42.978 29 2.154 162.80Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 46AM
5

12 0.296

90 E2P Racing 1:45.161 47 4.337 159.42Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 48AM
6

13 2.183

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:40.824 12 166.28Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 141

81 Era Motorsport 1:41.557 27 0.733 165.08Ferrari - 296 GT3 302 0.733

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:41.566 19 0.742 165.07Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 603 0.009

56 Scuderia P raha Racing 1:42.131 30 1.307 164.15Ferrari - 296 GT3 434 0.565

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:42.146 27 1.322 164.13Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 715 0.015
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26th Michelin 24H BARCELONA 2025

26 - 28 September 2025
Result per class
Session 4

Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya - 4657 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

286 GetSpeed 1:41.720 24 164.82Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 861

11 HOFOR Racing 1:42.137 47 0.417 164.14Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 572 0.417

71 Juta Racing 1:42.553 54 0.833 163.48Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 753 0.416

65 Viper Niza Racing 1:42.636 61 0.916 163.35Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 614 0.083

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:42.978 29 1.258 162.80Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 465 0.342

90 E2P Racing 1:45.161 47 3.441 159.42Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 486 2.183

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

974 Vortex V8 1:46.513 47 157.40Vortex - 2.0 801

701 Vortex 1:47.790 40 1.277 155.54Vortex - 2.0 702 1.277
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26th Michelin 24H BARCELONA 2025

26 - 28 September 2025
Result per class
Session 4

Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya - 4657 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 1:45.098 18 159.52Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 51AM
1

1

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:45.210 7 0.112 159.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 89AM
2

2 0.112

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:45.305 9 0.207 159.21Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 733 0.095

938 GP Racing Team 1:45.921 18 0.823 158.28Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 79AM
3

4 0.616

928 HRT Performance 1:45.967 43 0.869 158.21Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 53AM
4

5 0.046

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:46.655 61 1.557 157.19Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 67AM
5

6 0.688

907 RPM Racing 1:47.256 49 2.158 156.31Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 66AM
6

7 0.601

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 1:45.098 18 159.52Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 511

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:45.210 7 0.112 159.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 892 0.112

938 GP Racing Team 1:45.921 18 0.823 158.28Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 793 0.711

928 HRT Performance 1:45.967 43 0.869 158.21Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 534 0.046

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:46.655 61 1.557 157.19Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 675 0.688

907 RPM Racing 1:47.256 49 2.158 156.31Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 666 0.601

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

488 NM Racing 1:51.380 6 150.52Mercedes-AMG - GT4 491

427 Team Sorg Rennsport 1:53.141 66 1.761 148.18Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport 962 1.761
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26th Michelin 24H BARCELONA 2025

26 - 28 September 2025
Result per class
Session 4

Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya - 4657 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

111 asBest Racing 1:54.081 45 146.96Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 68TCX
1

1

102 asBest Racing 1:57.302 40 3.221 142.92Cupra - TCR DSG 70TCX
2

2 3.221

124 THRW Honda Racing 2:00.749 13 6.668 138.84Honda - C ivic  Type R (FL5) 54TCX
3

3 3.447

123 THRW Honda Racing 2:01.917 8 7.836 137.51Honda - C ivic  Type R (FL5) 50TCX
4

4 1.168

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

111 asBest Racing 1:54.081 45 146.96Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 681

102 asBest Racing 1:57.302 40 3.221 142.92Cupra - TCR DSG 702 3.221

124 THRW Honda Racing 2:00.749 13 6.668 138.84Honda - C ivic  Type R (FL5) 543 3.447

123 THRW Honda Racing 2:01.917 8 7.836 137.51Honda - C ivic  Type R (FL5) 504 1.168

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

72 ANS Motorsport 1:39.361 13 168.73Nova - NP02 431

991 Paradine Competition 1:40.398 31 1.037 166.99BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 612 1.037

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:41.800 54 2.439 164.69Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 833 1.402

82 Era Motorsport 1:42.698 4 3.337 163.25Ferrari - 296 GT3 524 0.898

70 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:50.829 80 11.468 151.27BMW - M4 GT4 EVO (G82) 965 8.131
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